AGENDA CITY OF ST. CHARLES GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITTEE ALD. DAN STELLATO, CHAIR

MONDAY, JUNE 1, 2015 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2 E. MAIN ST.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Omnibus Vote

None.

4. Mayor's Office

- a. Recommendation to approve a Class D7 (non-for-profit) liquor license for Steel Beam Theatre located at 111 W Main Street, St. Charles.
- b. Recommendation to approve a Class F-1 BYOB liquor license for E&S Fish Company located at 311 North 2nd Street, Ste. 103, St. Charles.
- c. Recommendation to approve a Class F-1 BYOB liquor license for Liu Brothers Bistro located at 1554 E Main Street, St. Charles.
- d. Recommendation to approve a Class F-2 BYOB liquor license and tobacco license for LaVita Cigar Inc. located at 2015 Dean Street, Unit 4, St. Charles.
- e. Recommendation to approve a Class B liquor license for The Finery & Blacksmith Bar to be located at 305 W Main Street, St. Charles (former The Copper Fox).
- f. Recommendation to approve a Class B liquor license for Tiscareno Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Gina's Subs & Pizza located at 2770 E Main Street (new owner).
- g. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Shangri-La located at 2015 Dean Street, Ste. 7A, St. Charles.
- h. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for X-Sport Fitness located at 238 N Randall Road, St. Charles.
- i. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Hong Da Spa located at 1550 E Main Street, St. Charles.
- j. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Massage World located at 2460 W Main Street, St. Charles.
- k. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for U-Spa located at 615 Randall Road, Ste. 100, St. Charles.
- 1. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Best Massage located 2774 3 Main Street, St. Charles.
- m. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Oriental Massage, Inc. located at 2075 Prairie Street, St. Charles.
- n. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Lotus Spa, 1700 Lincoln Highway, St. Charles.

o. Recommendation to approve a Massage Establishment license for Spa Vargas Wellness located at 4051 E Main Street, St. Charles.

5. Finance Department

a. Recommendation to approve an Ordinance Ascertaining Prevailing Wages in the City of St. Charles for Kane and DuPage Counties.

6. Information Systems Department

a. Recommendation to approve an agreement terminating the Intergovernmental Agreement for Internet Services Known as the Community Internet Intergovernmental Cooperative.

7. Fire Department

a. Recommendation to Council authorization for the Mayor to sign Memorandum of Understanding for the Tri City Ambulance Service.

8. Human Resources Department

a. Recommendation to approve a Resolution Authorizing the Acting Director of Human Resources to Execute a Letter of Agreement between the City of St. Charles and Laurus Strategies.

9. Executive Session

- Personnel
- Pending Litigation
- Probable or Imminent Litigation
- Property Acquisition
- Collective Bargaining
- Review of Minutes of Executive Sessions

10. Additional Items from Mayor, Council, Staff, or Citizens.

11. Adjournment